PRODUCT OVERVIEW
It’s hard to beat the combination of low cost, small size (standard 2" x 1" x 0.375" package)
proven reliability and outstanding electrical performance offered by the 7-10W, dual-output
models of MPS’s new A-Series DC/DC converters. These highly effi cient, rugged convert-
ers combine straightforward circuit topologies, the newest components, proven SMT-on-pcb
construction methods, and highly repeatable automatic-assembly techniques. Their superior
durability is substantiated by a rigorous in-house qualifi cation program that includes HALT
(Highly Accelerated Life Testing).

For full details go to
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE ➀
Model
Output Input Effi ciency
Package
(Case/
Pinout)
VOUT
(Volts)
IOUT
(mA, Max.)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁ Regulation (Max.) VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN ➃
(mA)
Full Load
Typ. Max. Line Load ➂ Min. Typ.
BWR-5/700-D48A-C* ±5 ±700 50 100 ±0.3% ±1.0% 48 18-75 15/180  79% 81% C2, P12
BWR-12/415-D12A-C* ±12 ±415 100 120 ±0.3% ±1.0% 12 9-18 20/986  83% 84% C2, P12
BWR-12/415-D48A-C* ±12 ±415 75 120 ±0.3% ±1.0% 48 18-75 15/249  80.5% 84% C2, P12
BWR-15/330-D12A-C* ±15 ±330 75 120 ±0.15% ±0.2% 12 9-18 25/980  83% 84% C2, P12
BWR-15/330-D48A-C* ±15 ±330 75 120 ±0.3% ±1.0% 48 18-75 15/250  80.5% 82.5% C2, P12
BWR-5/700-D5A-C  ±5 ±700 50 75 ±0.3% ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.25 25/1772  76% 79% C2, P12
BWR-5/900-D12A-C*  ±5 ±900 75 100 ±0.3% ±1.0% 12 9-18 25/930  81% 82% C2, P12
BWR-12/335-D5A-C ±12 ±335 75 120 ±0.3% ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.25 40/1846  76% 78% C2, P12
BWR-15/275-D5A-C ±15 ±275 75 120 ±0.3% ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.25 40/2089  75% 79% C2, P12
OBSOLETE
OBSOLETE
OBSOLETE
OBSOLETE
1
2
3
4
5
METAL CASE
INSULATED BASE
2.00
(50.80)
0.20 MIN
(5.08)
1.00
(25.40)
0.400
(10.16)
0.800
(20.32)
0.800
(20.32)
0.375
(9.53)
0.040 ±0.002 DIA.
(1.016 ±0.051)
BOTTOM VIEW0.200
(5.08)
0.100
(2.54)
0.10
(2.54)
0.60
(15.24)
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (MM)
Case C2
Notes:
For "D5A"  and "D12A"models, the
case is connected to pin 2 (–VIN).
For "D48A" models, the case
is connected to pin 1  (+VIN).
Input Voltage Range:
 D5 = 4.7-7.25 Volts (5V nominal)